V ADOAO89 398 AIR FORCE INST OF TECH WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB OH SCHOOL-ETC F/6 5/1
COMPUTED MISTR REQUIREMENT CHANGES AND PARTS SUPPORT - ANAL SIS-ETC(U)
JUN 8G M R MCGUIRE
UNCLASSIFIDALSTR-5R-80GNL
I, flflfflflffl....flf
NONEEEhEE1Dm~h~hhhhEEEE
0
DSPART mINT Of, THE Att FORCE

Totals: I7
FSC - Federal Supply Classification
BJ) - Materiel Management Aggregation Codification (MMAC).
NE) These codes reflect Sacramento Air Logistics Center
UH) as the sole manager regardless of the FSC.
18
The scope of the effect of the pen or pencil changes
at Sacramento Air Logistics Center, I Division, is 25/197, or
12.7 percent. That is to say, of the total NSNs with pen or
pencil changes (197) only twenty-five NSNs were selected for
review. This is a selection percentage of 12.7. The sample
of twenty-five national stock numbers with pen or pencil
changes is depicted in Table 3-2.
A comparison of fourth quarter Fiscal Year 1979 and
first quarter Fiscal Year 1980 D073.X21 reports was made.
The purpose of the comparison was to assure that pen or pen-
cil changes in the year 1980 were not the same as those in
the fourth quarter ?iscal Year 1979.
Reduced Requirement
After reviewing the sample to be used in this thesis,
it was determined that Material Requirements Lists (MRL),
D049.445B, are needed to ascertain which parts are affected
by reductions in requirements. A sample MRL is portrayed in
Table 3-3. Table 3-2 shows there are fourteen national stock
numbers (see asterisks) in the sample that were reduced in
requirements. The MRLs were analyzed to review the impact
of MISTR requirement reductions. MISTR requirement reduc-
tions may affect EOQ part support requirements. If the re-
duced MISTR requirement reflected a reduction in a certain
19
.9 40 --t 00 - \0C CO ') 0 N - 'C0 m
O0 '- -4 CO Lr- 'C0 \C \0 N C"- co .4.0
a'. c O 0 .-4 ' 0 N 1-4 0'.
,- 4 '-4
.rq 0
P-4
0E4U10 0 (n~ w N N c"- 0 0\. V U
4 )
5-4 0
c2 as 'C0 M 0 CrN Cn 't N M M C~- 'A c
-P 0 a%. w n 0"N ON - n M 0 \C
>-4 cU - cc \0 4 (ON ..4 V"N V -. '4 C4- -4 C
rZ 054 N S4,
z 0
N 0 $4 E4
54 0 E-4 4 0 0 - ' c% (N \ 0 \
44 H 4t- (' 0 4 N C-) 04. \N N
N C' '. '- .
"I'4 '-I
0
I-, -j I-D
'0 C- -4 co V' 4.t n~ 0'. vl 0U )
OD n' 00 w 4 N~ 0- 0 C"- N 4 v-4
'.4 %n D C C- 0 'C0 Nq 0' 0 n CI- T-4
U 'N \0 0' 0 C"- C- v- W) WNW '.4 -4
=1 c a, 0'. ON, 0 U) 4 n' .-4 n a, cn
')C7 cn n 0 'D N \0 4.-4 %D N 4
z C- 'l U, 0 ONQ V% co 4& 0 N 'C
o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 'V', Ul 0 ) a 0 '% 0 0 V' 0
'D v-4 0 0 \0 0 q.4 '.- Nl 'C c'\ 4-
V'l ,4 q-4 w4 V'A 4- 'C q-4 y4 V' ,4 w-'4
,4 NO NO NO -4 No 'C No 'D '.i 'D 'C0 'C
20
Co